parties, the matter was referred to Supreme Court Mediation 

Centre for amicable settlement.  Before the Mediation Centre, 

a Settlement Agreement was filed on 26.10.2015.  In terms of 

the  said  Settlement  Agreement,  the  respondent-husband 

agreed to pay Rs.12,50,000/- (Twelve Lakhs Fifty Thousand 

only)  towards  full  and  final  settlement  as  alimony, 

maintenance  for  past  and future  or  any other  claim of  the 

petitioner.   The respondent-husband had agreed to pay the 

said amount of Rs.12,50,000/- (Twelve Lakhs Fifty Thousand 

only),  by  way  of  Bank  draft  in  the  name  of  the  Registrar, 

Supreme Court, which shall be paid to the petitioner-wife at 

the time of passing of decree of divorce  by mutual consent.  

5. On 6th November, 2015, the case was again listed along